YEAR : 1979

FISHING BOATS BEACH VEHICLES ROAD
TEAM NETS TRAILERS TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
Ron Heberle Sr 4. 6m Jet boat Fordson Tractor 1973 Ford 7t red Bentley at Trigel ow
Ron Heberle Jr* 4. 1m Br ooker 1968 Lrover Yel | ow 1976 Toyo Dyna2t Morris at Brener
Greg Heberl e* 3. 8mBondwood 1962 LroverSilver
Kevin Heberl e 320m Nyl on R Davis N ssan
Rod Frost 270m Nyl on 1. 5t WhodenTrai | er
George G lchrist* 260m Nyl on
Rol ey Davis 300m Herring *=Part Season
SALMON CATCHES OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM"TIVE AVERAGE DAY TIME SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND CAUGHT TONNES whole
2 March 1979 1.83 1.83 nod SE
3 March nod SE
4 March 0. 45 2.28 nmod SE 1345
5 March 0.59 2.87 light SE 1445
6 March nod SE
7 March strong NE
8 March 5.78 8.65 mod SE 0930
9 March strong SE
10 March 0.86 9.51 |ight SW 0915
11 March 9.19 18.70 mpd SW 1000
12 March 6.16 24.86 nod SE 0730
13 March nod SE
14 March strong NE 17
15 March 4.80 29.66 strong NW 0715, 0905, 1140
16 March i ght SW 0.5
17 March 2.72 32.38 light SSE 0730, 1130
18 March 0.45 32.83 1130 1 tag
19 March 11.03 43.86 strong SW 1530
20 March i ght SW
21 March 2.13 45.99 |ight SW 0620, 0710 15
22 March Iight SW 20
23 March 7.69 53.68 nod SE 0740, 0915
24 March I'ight SW 1410
25 March 10.01 63.69 light Sw 0755
26 March 2.77 66.46 nod SW 1005
27 March strong ESE
28 March strong ESE
29 March 2.15 68.61 nod NW 0645, 1045
30 March 1.41 70.02 light W 0615
31 March
1 April 18. 52 88.54 |ight SW 0640, 0910
2 April 15. 20 103. 74 1220, 1615 1
3 April 0.39 104.13 nod SW e 5
4 April 0.86 104.99 light SE 1410, 1625
5 April 0.61 105. 60 Cl eaned by hand
6 April 7.58 113.18 0910
7 April
8 April strong SE
9 April strong SE
11 April 1979 1.07 114.25 strong SW 1030
TOTAL 114.25 Schools 32 TOTAL 57.5t
COMMENTS : Average 3.6t OTHER
Started : Feb 28 Finished : April 12 ? Days : 43 ?

Al weights are actual whole weights from 1979 onwards. For the first season since 1948, did not use a cleaning machi ne One
smal | school cleaned by hand. By July 1979 a further 20 km of Bremer Road was bitunenised, bringing the total to 40.6km and
leaving only 26 km of gravel. During the season 11 tagged salnon from South Australia were caught in Doubtful |slandBay.
Bremer bar open to the sea fromJune 1978 until March 1979.
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YEAR : 1978

FISHING BOATS BEACH VEHICLES ROAD OTHER
TEAM NETS TRAILERS TRUCKS FISHERMEN
Ron Heberle Sr 4. 6m Jet Boat Fordson Tractor 1973 Ford 7t red Bentley at Trigel ow
Ron Heberle Jr* 4. 1m Br ooker 1968 Lrover Yel | ow 1976 Toyo Dyna2t Morris at Brener
Greg Heberl e* 3. 8mBondwood R Davi s Nissan 1976 Toyot aSt out
Rod Frost 310m Nyl on 1. 5t WhodenTrai | er
George G lchrist* 270m Nyl on Cl eani ng nachi ne
Rol ey Davis 250m Nyl on
* = Part season 300m Herring
SALMON CATCHES ESTIM. OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM"TIVE AVERAGE DAY SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND TIME CAUGHT TONNES whole
20 Feb 1978
21 Feb
22 Feb
23 Feb
24 Feb
25 Feb
26 Feb
27 Feb 0.4 nissed
28 Feb
1 March
2 March 2.01 2.01 nod SE 1145
3 March 1.06 3.07 strong SE 1145
4 March strong SE
5 March strong SE
6 March nod SW
7 March 1.95 5.02 light NW 0730
8 March light S
9 March light E
10 March nod VWNW
11 March I'i ght SW
12 March 0.30 5.32 light SW 1400
13 March I'ight SW
14 March Iight SW
15 March strong SE
16 March strong SE
17 March strong SE
18 March strong SE
19 March nod S
20 March 2.66 7.98 light SW 1015
21 March l'ight SE
22 March 0.25 8.23 nod SE 0645
23 March strong SE
24 March 3.94 12.17 strong SE 1200, 1415, 1515
25 March strong SE
26 March strong SE
27 March 1.72 13.89 light Sw 1730
28 March 1.15 15.04 light W 1105
29 March
30 March
31 March
10 April 1978
TOTAL 15.04 Schools 11 TOTAL HERRING 1.70t TOTAL 0.4t
COMMENTS : Average 1.4t OTHER

Caught 1.7 tonnes of herring during the salnon season. This was Heberles worst sal non season. Bentley caught even |ess.
Introduced a third salnon net during the season. Fitted all beach vehicles and canp with Gtizen Band (27 MHz) two way
radi os. Two smal |l catches (0.4t) cleaned, the remai nder sent in whole.
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FISHING

TEAM
Ron Heberle Sr
Ron Heberle Jr*
Greg Heberl e*

YEAR :

BOATS

NETS

4. 6m Jet Boat
4. 1m Br ooker
3. 8nBondwood

1977

BEACH VEHICLES
TRAILERS

Fordson Tractor
1968 Lrover Yel | ow
R Davi s Nissan

ROAD

TRUCKS

1973 Ford 7t
1976 Toyo Dyna2t
1976 Toyot aSt out

OTHER FISHERMEN
red Bentley at Trigel ow

Morris at Bremer

Rod Frost 270m Nyl on 1. 5t WhodenTrai | er
George G lchrist* 270m Nyl on C eani ng machi ne
Rol ey Davis 250m Nyl on
* Part season 300m Herring
SALMON CATCHES ESTIM. OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM*TIVE SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND TIME CAUGHT, TONNES whole
25 Feb 1977 strong SE 85 Pepperm nt
27 Feb 3.94 3.94 strong SE 1500 with Bentley 7 Pepperm nt
28 Feb strong SE
1 March strong N
2 March light S
3 March light S
4 March 3.01 6.95 strong SW 0615
5 March light S
6 March l'ight SE
7 March 1.49 8.44 nod ESE 0805, 1045 0.2
8 March nod ESE
9 March light S
10 March light S 0.4
11 March light S
12 March 0. 60 9.04 light S 1015
13 March 16. 53 25.57 light SW 1115 28
14 March 5.29 30.86 |ight SW 0640, 0745, 1045 4
15 March 1.14 32.00 0635
16 March 8.01 40.01 nod S 1045 14 mi ssed
17 March 5.00 45.01 |ight ESE 0715, 0905, 1405
18 March strong ESE
19 March 0.81 45.82 light S 1105
20 March 0.68 46.50 light S 1420 1
21 March nod S
22 March 3.07 48.10 |ight ESE 1130, 1525
23 March strong ENE 1.4
24 March 0.97 49.57 strong W 0635, 1105
25 March 1.4
26 March 2.50 53.04 nod ESE 1115
27 March strong E
28 March 0.75 53.79 |ight WsW
29 March I'i ght WswW
30 March I'i ght WswW
31 March I'i ght WswW
1 April
2 April
3 April 13. 30 67.09 with Bentl ey3tags
4 April 6.19 73.28 with Bentley 1tag
5 April
6 April
8 April 1977 0. 49 73.77 nmod ESE 1035, 1340 with Bentley
COMMENTS = TOTL 73.77 No schools 27 TOTAL HERRING 20.00t TOTAL 142.4t
Average 2.7t OTHER
Started : Feb 25 Finished : April 10 ? Days : 45 ?
On 7 March sold another 180kg privately. Fished for herring with Bentley at Trigelow (last year). Qur share was 20 tonnes.
During the season 20 tagged sal nmon, mainly from South Australia, some fromlsraelite Bay were caught in Doubtful |sland Bay.
About half of the catch was cleaned and the remainder taken in whole. In Cct 1976, 17 whales (Sperm whales - Physeter

catadon) stranded on Trigel ow.
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YEAR : 1976

FISHING BOATS BEACH VEHICLES ROAD
TEAM NETS TRAILERS TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
Ron Heberle Sr 4. 6m Jet Boat Fordson Tractor 1973 Ford 7t red Bentley at Trigel ow
Ron Heberle Jr* 4. 1m Br ooker 1968 Lrover Yel | ow 1976 Toyota Stout Morris at Bremer
Greg Heberl e* 3. 8mBondwood R Davi s Nissan 1.5t
Rod Frost 270m Nyl on 1. 5t WhodenTrai | er
Rol ey Davis 270m Nyl on Cl eani ng nachi ne
Les Wgnell 250m Nyl on
*Part season 300m Herring
SALMON CATCHES ESTIM. OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM"TIVE SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND TIME CAUGHT TONNES whole
1 March 1976
2 March 2.30 2.30 strong SE 1345
3 March strong SE
4 March strong SE
5 March l'ight sSw
6 March 1.07 3.37 light S 0600
7 March light S
8 March I'i ght SW
9 March strong SE
10 March nod SE
11 March 1.42 4.79 light SE 1100
12 March l'ight SE
13 March 0.75 5.54 |ight SW 1145
14 March 0.38 5.92 light SW 1245
15 March I'i ght SW
16 March 1.59 7.51 light SW 0620
17 March 0.7
18 March
19 March 1.56 9.07 light W 1210 + some with herring
20 March
21 March 9. 66 18. 73 nod SE 1010, 1100, 1145, 1330
22 March 2.63 21.36 nmod SE 1000, 1540
23 March 0. 48 21.84 light E 0550
24 March
25 March 5.69 27.53 1ight WW 0940, 1435, 1740
26 March light W
27 March light W
28 March light S
29 March l'ight SE
30 March 0.28 27.81 1245
31 March
1 April l'ight Sw
2 April 1.85 29.66 |ight SE 1130 1 tag
3 April mod SW
4 April l'ight sSw
5 April light SE
6 April 1976
TOTAL 29.66 Schools 19 TOTAL HERRING 8.70t TOTAL 0.7t
COMMENTS : Average 1.6t OTHER
Started : March 1 ? Finished : April 6 ? Days : 37 ?

Fished for herring with Bentley at Trigelow OQur share was 8.7 tonnes. The 1956 green Ford truck was replaced by a 1973 red
Ford 7 ton diesel during the season. Canp facilities were inproved by the addition of a gas storage hot water systemand a
gas oven/stove. During the season 5 tagged salnmon fromlsraelite Bay and South Australia were caught in Doubtful Island Bay.
I ntroduced narine band 2-way radios for communication frombeach to canp. Only one snall school cleaned, the rest sent in
whol e.
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FISHING

TEAM
Ron Heberle Sr
Ron Heberle Jr*
Greg Heberl e*
Rod Frost
Rol ey Davi s
Robert Hal |

SALMON CATCHES

DATE
CAUGHT

1 March 1975
2 March
3 March
4 March
5 March
6 March
7 March
8 March
9 March
10 March
11 March
12 March
13 March
14 March
15 March
16 March
17 March
18 March
19 March
20 March
21 March
22 March
23 March
24 March
25 March
26 March
27 March
28 March
29 March
30 March
Mar ch
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri
Apri | 1975

TOTL

w
=

0w N O U~ W NP

COMMENTS :
Started : Mar 1 ?

YEAR :
BOATS
NETS

4. 6m Jet Boat
4. 1m Br ooker
3. 8mBondwood
270m Nyl on
270m Nyl on
300m Herring

ESTIM.
WHOLE

WEIGHT
TONNES

2.98
8. 24

=

.59
10. 34
52
10
07
31

B w e DN

35
43
43
11

NP o R

60.98

1975

CUMTTIVE
WEIGHT

0

3
11.

16.
18.
28.
30

32.
35.
36.

40

48.
52.
54

55.
55.
57.
59.

60

Finished : April

Fished for herring with Bentley at Trigelow Qur share was 21.9 tonnes
allow for "Limted entry fisheries"

45

43
67

72
31
65
32
27
34
65

52

26

21

48
91
34
45

98

BEACH VEHICLES
TRAILERS

Fordson Tract or
1968 Lrover Yel | ow
R Davi s Nissan

1. 5t WhodenTrai | er
C eani ng machi ne

WIND

l'ight sSw
light SE
light SE
nod SE

strong SE
strong SE
strong SE
strong SE
l'ight sSw
l'ight sSw
l'ight sSw
light S

nod SW

nod SE

light SE
l'ight sSw
light SE
light SE
strong SE
strong NwW
strong W
strong SE
strong SE
nod SW

l'ight sSw
I'i ght
I'i ght
I'i ght
I'i ght
strong SE

nu nu n nu

strong SE
strong NwW
md W
light wW
light S
light NE
nod SE

Schools 26
Average 2.3t
8 7

ROAD
TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
1956 Ford 5t Green Bentl ey at Trigel ow
1976 Toyota Stout Morris at Bremer
1.5t
OTHER
SALMON
SIGHTED
TIME CAUGHT, TONNES whole
1130
1015, 1130
1245 21
3.5
1630 0.7
0630, 0915
1315
0830, 1030, 1600
1400
1430
1400
0900, 1100, 1545
1100
1030, 1215
1430
1225
1150
1100
w thHerring
Bent | ey
0.7
1130
TOTAL HERRING 21.90t TOTAL 25.9t
OTHER
Days : 39 ?

After this season the Fisheries Act was anended to

This meant that House Beach and Peppermnt were closed to salnmon fishing from 1976
onwar ds. About 90% of the catch was taken in whole
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YEAR : 1974

FISHING BOATS BEACHVEHICLE ROAD
TEAM NETS TRAILERS TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
Ron Heberle Sr 4.6m Jet Boat Fordson Tractor 1956 Ford 5t green n Bentley at Trigel ow
Ron Heberle Jr* 4. 1m Br ooker 1968 Lrover Yel | ow 1976 Toyota Stout Morris at Bremer
Greg Heberl e* 3. 8mBondwood R Davi s Nissan 1.5t
Rod Frost 270m Nyl on 1. 5t WhodenTrai | er
Rol ey Davis 270m Nyl on Cl eani ng nachi ne
Les Wgnell 300m Herring
SALMON CATCHES ESTIM. OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM"TIVE SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND TIME CAUGHT TONNES whole
2 March 1974
3 March
4 March 2.14 2.14 nod SE 0645
5 March nod SE
6 March strong SE
7 March i ght SW
8 March i ght SW
9 March 0.55 2.69 nmod SE 0610
10 March nod SE
11 March nod SE 1.8
12 March 0.85 3.54 |ight SE 0610
13 March 4.66 8.20 |ight SE 0625
14 March 1.42 9.62 nod SE 1110
15 March l'ight SE
16 March I'ight SW
17 March 0.78 10.40 light SE 1010
18 March l'ight SE
19 March l'ight SE
20 March 0.70 11.10 light SE 1015
21 March l'ight SE
22 March
23 March light S
24 March
25 March
26 March
27 March
28 March
29 March 5.34 16.44 nod SE 1800 2.8
30 March 1.68 18.12 mpd SW 0645
31 March 2.74 20.86 |ight SW 1045
1 April l'ight sSw
2 April 1.8
3 April nmod SE
4 April strong SE
5 April light S
8 April 1974 0. 82 21.68 light ESE wi th herring-Bentley
TOTAL 21.68 TOTAL HERRING 50.30t TOTAL 7.1t
No. schools 11 OTHER
COMMENTS : Average 2.0t
Started : March 1 ? Finished : April 10 ? Days : 41 ?

Fished for herring with Bentley at Trigelow. Qur share was 50.3 tonnes. Replaced the 4.6m Cinker (LFB A91) with a new
Brooker al uminium rowboat (LFB A92). A further 3.4km of Brener Bay Road was bitunmenised (now 5.7kn) from Bremer Bay end.
About 40% of the catch taken in whole. In March 1974 Enpell Pty Ltd commenced selling shares in Kent |ocation 1307 of 405ha
(1000ac) adjoi ning Reef & House beaches. This property was purchased for $20,000 on 6.3.74 from MP. Lenegan Pty Ltd. From
1974 to about 1980 shares were sold to over 200 persons for a total of over $300,000. The conpany is represented by
accountant WN. Dunstan (phone 09-3225544). This conpany is related to Wst Coast Waterfront |nvestments Pty Ltd which
purchased Kent |ocation 1325 of 1095ha at Peppernint. This property is divided into 2745 shares which have been sold since
1974 and can still be bought for $1,250 in 1992 (phone 09-4014478).
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YEAR : 1973

FISHING BOATS BEACH VEHICLES ROAD
TEAM NETS TRAILERS TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
Ron Heberle Sr 4. 6m Jet Boat 1942 Ford 3t 4x4 1956 Ford 5t Green Bentley at Trigel ow
Ron Heberle Jr* 4.6m O i nker Fordson Tract or 1976 Toyota Stout Morris at Bremer
Greg Heberl e* 270m Nyl on 1968 Lrover Yel | ow 1.5t
Rod Frost 270m Nyl on R Davi s Nissan
Rol ey Davis 300m Herring Cl eani ng nachi ne
Berni e Creighton
SALMON CATCHES ESTIM. OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM"TIVE SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND TIME CAUGHT TONNES whole
7 March 1973
8 March 0.32 0.32 light SE 0945
9 March l'ight SE
10 March l'ight SE
11 March i ght SW
12 March 2.89 3.21 light SW 0615, 0700
13 March 0.94 4.15 |ight SE 0630
14 March 1.98 6.13 nmod SE 0900
15 March 0.83 6.96 nmod W 0715
16 March light W
17 March I'ight SW 1645
18 March 1.53 8.49 light S 1130 2.8 missed
19 March 0.81 9.30 light S 1030
20 March light S
21 March l'ight SE
22 March nod SE
23 March strong SE
24 March 1.86 11.16 light SE 0845, 1045
25 March 3.03 14.19 light W 1000, 1545
26 March 1.09 15.28 light S 0730
27 March light S
28 March light S
29 March 3.77 19.05 light E 0625, 1825
30 March 1.24 20.29 light E 1030
31 March 0.88 21.17 mod E 1100
1 April light W
2 April 1.75 22.92 mod W 1115 0.7
3 April 2.61 25.53 light NW 1200
4 April light SE
5 April mod E
6 April mod E
7 April light SE
8 April strong SE
9 April 0. 66 26.19 strong SE
10 April
11 April
12 April 3. 69 29.98 strong NW 0600 )
13 April Trimalowmirh
14 April
15 April 1973
COMMENTS : TOTL 29.98 Schools 22 TOTAL HERRING 56.50t TOTAL 3.5t
Average 1.4t OTHER OTHER
Started: March 1? Finished: April 15 ? Days : 46 ?

Fished for herring with Bentley at Trigelow. Qur share was 56.5 tonnes. Fordson tractorand front |aunching boat trailer used
with the jet boat for the first time. The forby was used for the last tinme. It was left parked at Bentley's for sone years
before burning in a bush fire. Hunts cannery started accepting whole salnmon. Two |oads of whole salnmon were sent in. The
shack was inproved by the addition of a workshop and bathroomw th an instant gas hot water system This was the |ast season
in which ice was used when carting fish. Fitzgerald national park of approx 243,000 ha was declared an A class reserve
vested in the National Parks Board on 19.1.73.
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YEAR : 1972

FISHING BOATS BEACH VEHICLES ROAD
TEAM NETS TRAILERS TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
Ron Heberle Sr 4. 6m Jet Boat 1942 Ford 3t 4x4 1956Ford 5t Green Bentley at Trigel ow
Nor m Heber | e 4.6m O i nker 1968 Lrover Yel | ow 1976 Toyot aSt out Morris at Bremer
Ron Heberle Jr* 270m Nyl on R Davis N ssan 1.5t
Greg Heberl e* 270m Nyl on C eani ng machi ne
Rod Frost 300m Herring
Rol ey Davi s
Bernie Phillips
Max Howel |'s
SALMON CATCHES ESTIM. OTHER
WHOLE SALMON
DATE WEIGHT CUM"TIVE SIGHTED
CAUGHT TONNES WEIGHT WIND TIME CAUGHT TONNES whole
26 Feb 1972 6.73 6.73 light S 0650, 1200 wi th Bentl ey
27 Feb light S 2.1
28 Feb 5.63 12.36 nmod S 1000
29 Feb nod SE
1 March strong SE
2 March 4.01 16.37 nod SE 1230
3 March strong SE
4 March strong SE
5 March 0.82 17.19 strong SE 0700
6 March strong SE 2.8
7 March nod SE
8 March I'ight SW 7 missed
9 March 2.53 19.72 light SE 1445 11
10 March 0.92 20.64 light SE 1200
11 March nod SE 1530
12 March 13. 14 33.78 light S 1030 1.4 mssed
13 March light S 4.3
14 March 3.91 37.69 strong SE 0630
15 March strong SE
16 March 6.12 43.81
17 March 3.91 47.72 1ight SW 0640 1.4 mssed
18 March I'ight SW 4.3
19 March 3.66 51.38 light SE 0640 2.1 missed
20 March 3.28 54.66 |ight SE 0930, 1100 2.1
21 March 1.26 55.92 |ight SW 1030
22 March mod SE 0530 3.6
23 March 6.33 62.25 |ight SW 1115, 1430
24 March i ght SW 1.4
25 March 0.27 62.52 |ight SW 1440 0.7 nissed
26 March 4.56 67.08 |ight SW 1300 with Bentley
27 March strong NE
28 March nod SE
29 March 0. 40 67.48 1ight SW 1100 with Bentley
30 March 3.20 70.68 |ight SW 1.5
31 March light Sw 1030, 1430
1 April 8.16 78.84 nod SE 1030
2 April light SE
3 April l'ight Sw
4 April 3.36 82.20 light SE 1100
8 April 1972 0. 30 82.50 strong W 1230
TOTAL 82.50 Schools 26 TOTAL HERRING 43.90t TOTAL 46.3t
COMMENTS : Average 3.2t OTHER
Started : Feb 26 Finished : April 15 ? Days : 50 ?
Fished for herring with Bentley at Trigelow (first season). Qur share was 43.9 tonnes. The shack was shifted from the
sandhill to adjoining the sheltershed at the current |ocation. Introduced black and white television to the canp. Brener bar

closed fromFeb' 72 to Oct ' 77all owi ng vehicle access across the bar.
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FISHING

TEAM
Ron Heberle Sr
Ron Heberle Jr*
Greg Heberl e*
Rol ey Davi s
Bernie Phillips

YEAR :

BOATS

NETS

4. 6m Jet Boat

4.6m dinker

270m Nyl on

270m Nyl on

300m Herring
at

Berni e Creighton
SALMON CATCHES

DATE
CAUGHT

20 Feb

© 0 N o g b~ P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
12

Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

ESTIM.
WHOLE

WEIGHT
TONNES

1971 1.12

0.70

2.49
0.80

April 1971 0.96

COMMENTS :
Started : Feb 19

Caught

Poi nt

Charl es.

6.4 tonnes of

TOTAL 29.03

once or twice in the first season.

1971

CUMTTIVE
WEIGHT

10.

11.

12.

15.

17.

19.

21.

23.

24.

24.

27.
28.
29.

Finished : April

herring during the salnmon season. John Cdeary,
First section (2.3km of Brener

.12

.82

.12

.96

. 48

07

69

91

59

23

83

21

52

42

78

27
07
03

Bay Road was bitunensed.

BEACH VEHICLES
TRAILERS

1942 Ford 3t 4x4
1968 Lrover Yel | ow
R Davi s Nissan

C eani ng machi ne

WIND
light SE
light SE
strong E
light N
light SE
light S
light S
l'ight SSE
strong SE
strong SE
light SE
light SE
light SE
strong SE
strong SE
light SE
light SE
nod SE
light SE
strong VAW
light S
light SE
light S
light SE
light SE
strong E
l'ight sSw
nod SW
nod SE
nod SE

strong SE

strong SE

Iight SE

Iight SW

light W

light W

Iight SE

Iight SE

Iight SE

Schools 23

Average 1.3t
13

ROAD
TRUCKS OTHER FISHERMEN
1956 Ford 5t Green Bentley at Trigel ow

TIME CAUGHT
0945

Morris at Bremner
Collett at Pt Charles

OTHER

SALMON
SIGHTED
TONNES whole

1015
0700
1.4
1130
1100
1015
1530, 1630
0745
0930
2.1
4.3
0830, 1630 1.
0.7
1115, 1545
2.1
0715
Dannar m nt
0715
1.4
1100 8.5
0830
1400 .7
2.8
0830
1100
1530
TOTAL HERRING 6.40t TOTAL 25.4t
OTHER
Days : 54

George Gaebl er

and Rod Frost joined Collett's team at

Introduced a jet boat during this season. Only used

Commenced using a 240 volt alternator in the canp for lighting. It replaced tilley |anps.
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FISHING

TEAM
Ron Heberle Sr
Greg Heberl e*
John C eary
Don Cl eary
Don Cleary Jr*
George Gaebl er
Graham Bowden
Rod Frost

SALMON CATCHES

DATE
CAUGHT

19 Feb

22 Feb
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
Mar ch
31 March
1 Apri
2 Apri
3 Apri
4 Apri
8 Apri
9 Apri
12 Apri

1970

© 0 N o g b~ WN PP
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1970

COMMENTS :

Started : Feb 11

Used the yellow Landrover
Bremer bar closed fromJan 1970 unti

YEAR : 1970
BOATS
NETS
4.6m dinker
270m Nyl on
270m Nyl on
300m Herring

nat

* = part season

BEACH VEHICLES
TRAILERS

1942 Ford 3t 4x4
1968 Lrover Yel | ow
C eani ng machi ne
Pen (gates)

ROAD
TRUCKS
1956 Ford 5t green

OTHER FISHERMEN

n Bentley at Trigel ow
Morris at Bremer
Collett at Pt Charles

CAMP

Shack on sandhi |

Shel ter shed at

current location

OTHER
SALMON
SIGHTED
TIME CAUGHT TONNES whole
0615
1245
Sal mon trout 0.7
0930, 1145 5.7
1045
1500, 1640
0610, 1250
1100
1100
0745 1.4
1415, 1715
0800, 1700
cannery cl osed
1000 cannery cl osed
(fish penned) 50
2.1
1430, 1600
0715
0.7
1500, 1630
0615
with Bentley
0640, 1000
1315
1100
1045, 1500 1.4 mssed
1000, 1600 1.4
1045
TOTAL HERRING 0.00t TOTAL 76.9t
OTHER

64
aggi sting sheep in the Doubtful

Days :
Island Bay area

ESTIM.
WHOLE
WEIGHT CUM"TIVE
TONNES WEIGHT WIND
2.21 2.21 light SW
0. 66 2.87 light sw
strong SE
light S
l'ight SSE
nod SE
l'ight sSw
10. 65 13.52 light Sw
l'ight sSw
6. 95 20.47 light SW
l'ight sSw
4.00 24.47 strong SE
5.23 29.70 nod SE
light S
1.60 31.30 strong NW
nod N
2.10 33.40 light SE
light S
2.02 35.42 nod E
strong E
strong NE
nod NE
5.10 40.52 light NE
light SE
nod SE
light S
light S
light SE
nod E
3.48 44.00 light E
2.00 46.00 |ight SW
1.00 47.00 light S
1.60 48.60 light S
light S
2.67 51.27 light SE
6. 38 57.65 strong SE
1.88 59.53 strong E
2.14 61.67 strong SW
TOTAL  61.67 Schools 32
Average 1.9t
Finished : April 15 ?
for the first time. Harlands and others stil
Cct 1971.
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